#### 504552434 09/18/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4599143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FOGALE NANOTECH S.A.	12/21/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUICKSTEP TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
Internal Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14905778				

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)892-5454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-892-5200

Email: vgutierrez@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Address Line 1: 707 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 6000** 

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	758812002100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENN M. KUBOTA
SIGNATURE:	/Glenn M. Kubota/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2017

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=758812002100Assignment#page1.tif source=758812002100Assignment#page2.tif source=758812002100Assignment#page3.tif source=758812002100Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043615 FRAME: 0772**

504552434

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment by Fogale Nanotech S.A., a corporation duly authorized under the laws of France, and having a principal place of business at Parc Acti+, Bâtiment A, 125, rue de l'Hostellerie, 30900 Nimes, France (hereinafter the "Assignor") witnesseth:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter the "Patents and Applications");

WHEREAS, QuickStep Technologies LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at Corporation Trust Center 1209, Orange Street, Wilmington DE 19801 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Applications for Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Patents and Applications, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringement of the said Patents and Applications before or after issuance.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 21 day of Dec- 2015.

557	ogale Nanoteci	٠,
-----	----------------	----

Name: Patrick Leteurtre

Title: Directeur général

QuickStep Technologies LLC

Name: Matthew Smith

fresident Vice Title:

VU pour la certification

matérielle de la signature

do M. Patida LETEURTRE apposée ci 🗕 🕹 🗫 🏎

AMONTPELLIER, Is Zu 12 2015

M" H. CAVE - J. COMBES - D. PERREIN I. PERREIN - J. SANCHEZ

NOTAIRES ASSOCIÉS 7, Boulevard Victor Hugo

B.P. 91013

34006 MONTPELLIER CEDEX 1 Ter. 04 67 62 97 00

7479064-vI\LONDMS

**PATENT REEL: 043615 FRAME: 0773** 

# **SCHEDULE "A" to Assignment**

Country Code	Patent No.	Grant Date	App No.	Filing Date	Publicatio n No.	Pub Date	Title	Status
FR	None	Pending	13 51275	14-02-13	FR 3002052	15-08-14	Method and device for navigating in a display screen and apparatus comprising such	ALIVE - PENDING
FR	None	Pending	13 55370	11-06-13	FR 3 006 757	12-12-14	Method for characterizing an object of interest by interacting with a measuring interface, and device implementing the method	ALIVE - PENDING
FR	None	Pending	13 57096	18-07-13	FR 3 008 809 A1	23-01-15	Guard accessory device for an electronic and/or computer appliance, and appliance fitted with such an accessory device	ALIVE - PENDING
FR	None	Pending	13 61330	19-11-13	FR 3 013 472	22-05-15	Cover accessory device for a portable electronic and/or computer apparatus, and apparatus provided with such an accessory device	ALIVE - PENDING
FR	None	Pending	14 51080	12-02-14	FR 3 017 470 A1	15-08-14	Method for interacting with a numerical keyboard, man machine interface and apparatus implementing the method	ALIVE - PENDING
FR	None	Pending	14 51082	12-02-14	FR 3 017 471 A1	14-08-15	Method for interacting with a tactile electronics/comput er apparatus and apparatus implementing the method	ALIVE - PENDING
FR	None	Pending	14 00445	19-02-14	FR 3 017 723 A1	21-08-15	Method of man- machine interaction by combination of touch and touch- less commands	ALIVE - PENDING
FR	None	Pending	14 52744	28-03-14	None	None	Electronic device of a wristwatch type with a contactless command interface, and method for controling such device	ALIVE - PENDING
FR	None	Pending	14 58357	5-09-14	None	None	Command interface and fingerprint sensor	ALIVE - PENDING

7479064-v1\LONDMS

25

PATENT REEL: 043615 FRAME: 0774

							device	
FR	None	Pending	14 60381	29-10-14	None	None	Capacitive command interface device integrated to a display screen	ALIVE - PENDING
FR	None	Pending	15 50843	4-02-15	None	None	Multilayer capacitive detection device, and apparatus comprising the device	ALIVE - PENDING
FR	None	Pending	15 51675	27-02-15	None	None	Method for interacting with an electronic and/or computer apparatus implementing a capacitive command surface and a peripheric surface, interface and apparatus implementing the method	ALIVE - PENDING
FR	FR 2 988 553 B1	27-03-15	12 52619	23-03-12	FR 2 988 553 A1	27-09-13	Capacitive sensing device incorporating a metal strip on a transparent guard	ALIVE - GRANTED
FR	FR 2 990 020 B1	16-05-14	12 53820	25-04-12	FR 2 990 020 A1	1-11-13	Device for capacitive detection with arrangement of linking tracks, and method implementing such a device	ALIVE - GRANTED
FR	FR 2 990 033 B1	16-05-14	13 53417	16-04-13	FR 2 990 033 A1	1-11-13	Method for interacting with an apparatus implementing a capacitive control surface, interface and apparatus implementing this method	ALIVE - GRANTED
FR	None	Pending	13 52970	2-04-13	FR 3 003 964	9-10-14	Device for contactless interaction with an electronic and/or computer apparatus, and apparatus equipped with such a device	ALIVE - PENDING
FR	None	Pending	13 53371	15-04-13	FR 3 004 551 A1	17-10-14	Method of multi- zone capacitive sensige, device and apparatus implementing the method	ALIVE - PENDING
FR	None	Pending	13 54472	17-05-13	FR 3 005 763 A1	21-11-14	Capacitive control interface device and method adapted for the implementation of highly resistive measurement electrodes	ALIVE - PENDING
		<b>1</b>				L	Cicciroucs	

							adaptative filtering for gesture and tactile interface, and interface device implementing the method	PENDING
FR	None	Pending	14 60380	29-10-14	None	None	Capacitive sensor device comprising electrodes with openings	ALIVE - PENDING

7479064-v1\LONDMS

**RECORDED: 09/18/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 043615 FRAME: 0776